-35/13-02Q 11 Grafton Street
(Chevy Chase Village HD)




THE |MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

———1-—1’ 8787 Georgia Avenue e Silver Spring. Maryland 20910-3760

y I .
Date: <Aﬁ12/ //j uls

MEMORANDUM .
' ’ S ¢
TO: Robert Hubbard, Director - DPS 283038
Department of Permitting Services H A f 35, /13-02 Q
FROM:  Gwen Wright, Coordinator I .
Historic Preservation

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed the attached
application for an Historic Area Work Permit. This application was:

Approved
é Approved with Conditions: e o MA/}{/(//L&% He 5/41% &9
o5 ble

and HPC Staff will review and stamp the construction drawings prior to the apphcant s applying
fora buxldmg permlt w1th DPS,; and

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROIECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON
ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant: /\/91/0{ Q/V)LQ Cﬂﬁ, /—ﬂ’/nf\wl’lé/r
Address: _ é L/%Pﬁm CMM / U ot mD 205/5

and subject to the general condition that, aﬁer 1ssuance of the Montgomery County Department
of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling the
Montgomery County DPS Field Services Office at 240-777-6210 or online @ permits.
emontgomery.org prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks following
completion of work.




I j .

THE |MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
. e 8787 Georgia Avenue e Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

Date: S@!ﬂ;[ /ﬁ/, 2002

MEMORANDUM N -
DPsE 793035

TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants H M”\)]O s 5 5 / 13~ 02 Q

FROM: Gwen Wright, Coordinator |

Historic Preservation Section

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of Application/Release of
Other Required Permits

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application, approved by the Historic
Preservation Commission at its recent meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions
(if any) of approval.

Y ou may now apply for a county building permit from the Department of Permitting Services
(DPS) at 255 Rockville Pike, second floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work has
‘been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it must also be approved by DPS before
work can begin.

When you file for your building permit at DPS, you must take with you the enclosed forms, as
well as the Historic Area Work Permit that will be mailed to you directly from DPS. These forms

are proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your project. For further

information about filing procedures or materials for your county building permit review, please
call DPS at 240-777-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans, either before you apply for your
building permit or even after the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation
Commission staff at 301-563-3400.

Please also'note that you must arrange for a field inspection for conformance with your approved
HAWP plans. Please inform DPS/Field Services at 240-777-6210 or online @ permits.emontgo-
mery.org of your anticipated work schedule.

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your project!

C:\hawpapr.wpd



THE MARYLAND -NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

MEMORANDUM

DATE: A@(O# iy ZC)OZ

TO: Local Advisory Panel/Town Government D P S.H: Z 82p 34
FROM Historic Preservation Section, M-NCPPC HAWP & 3 5/ 13-62Q

Robin D. Ziek, Historic Preservation Planner
Perry Kapsch, Historic Preservation Planner

Corri Jimenez, Historic Preservation Planner

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - HPC Decision

The Historic Preservation Commission reviewed this project on I ) (Jq A
A copy of the HPC decision is enclosed for your information.

Thank you for providing your comments to the HPC. Community involvement is a key
component of historic preservation in Montgomery County. If you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to call this office at (301) 563-3400,

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK AND PLANNING, 8787 GEORGIA AVENUE, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910
WWW.mncppc.org
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

GContact 'erson; La wWyenvce [0 € La.n,p/v? b
Uaytime Mhane No; €02 = 7 78 - 90 i (0"%/&)

Tax Account No.: O o ‘IL g s 30 ‘-/ AW\
Name of Property Owner: Z__ULW YenNe-e (oe A@nﬂA{/\ of (/MJM léyu:fl‘lmne No.: ?O/ - 6:2 - ‘t 7?5— CZOM)
nddress: [/ GKAFTON St CA(VY CAW md. . 2 o9’

Sweet Noder iity 7 Sinei 7 Cada
comactor: Re liable Roo fera fhone No: 301 =-309-032.1
Contractor RegisteationNo: M H 1€ & | 20608 (CMM W>
Agent for Qwner: M ONL o Daytime I'hone No.:

Address:
LOCATION OF BUILDING/PHEMISE

ltouse Number: // e Stieet: _&_EA’_F'IO/V S T

townciy: CAevy Chase Newesttosssueer:._ (oumec Ficu 1T fue ) CeyYae M
o I8 vk 24 swavision. ___Chevy Chase Sec, 2.
tbe: /S| 3%  Falio: /60 racel, 7=~ F~ 4s 5"309-

PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

IA. CLECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHOCK ALL M'PLICABLE:
.1 Construct {1 Extesd  {Z) Alter/Menovate CIAG ] Shb 1] Hoom Addition (2 Porch (] Deck () Shed
i’ Move 7 Install {7} Wieck/Maie 11 Solar [ ] Fireplace 171 Woodlnining Stove 1”1 Single Famity

[} Bevision y(l\cuair " (2 Revocable 1} Tence/Wall (comptete Sectlion 4) kl Other: Koo‘{d_ég_,_.q,g

18. Construction cost estimale:  $ e e e e

1C. lithis is a revision of o previously npproved active prit, see Peait #

PAAT TWO; COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

2A. Type of sewage disposal: ot WWSSC 02 [ 1 Septic 03 11 Other:

20, Type of water supply: 01 [T WSSC 02 1] well 03 1 1 Othes;

PART THREL; COMPLLIE ONLY.FOR FENCE/METAINING WALL

JA. lleight feel inches

38. Indicate whether the fence o retaining wall is to be constncted v one of the {ullowiny Incations:

I°3 On party line/property line {J) Entirely on laml of owner 1.1 On public right of way/easement

1 heioby cortily that [ have tha authority to make the loregaiay application, thal the apydication is coviect, amd that the consteaction will comply with plans
appraved by all agencies listed aud [ hecehy acknowlodye aad nxcept this (o he a comdtion ko the issuance ol this peni,

/émé July 12,2002

Signatine of owner or adthorized agent Uate

Apmoved: /W“%l C@'V\M’)m A Tur @hagpgison, Historic Presorvation Cammission
d - .___.vawzlg&pf_u;mz_

Daro Issued:

Disapproved:

Application/'ermit No.: ;2 gj& 3 g\

Tdit £/21/99




" 1A.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT
Address: 11 Grafton Street Meeting Date: 09/11/02
Applicant:  Lawrence & Claudia Coe Lampher Report Date: 09/04/02
Resource: ~ Chevy Chase Village Public Notice: 08/28/02
Review: HAWP ' Tax Credit: None
Case Number: 35/13-02Q Staff: Corri Jimenez
PROPOSAL.: Garage Roof Replacement

RECOMMEND: Approve

PROJECT DESCRIPTION..

SIGNIFICANCE: Contributing
STYLE: Craftsman
DATE: 1892-1916
PROPOSAL

The applicant proposes to:
1. Remove red slate tiles on the back half of the roof and replace with red asphalt

shingles. Repairs will be made on the roof rafters that have deteriorated due to
water damage.

STAFF DISCUSSION

11 Grafton is a two-story, stucco-covered Craftsman with a long front columned
porch and red slate roof. In the back is a stucco-covered, two-car garage that is a
contributing resource to the district and matches the house. A red slate roof exists on the
outbuilding and due to shifting slates or deteriorating nails, water damage has resulted in
the wood roof system.

The applicant proposes to replace the rear, back slope of the garage with red,
asphalt shingles, keeping the front half red slate. The rest of the salvaged slates will be
stockpiled on site and reused on the main house. Upon inspection of the slate roof, Staff



found the slates in good condition although noticed that water damage was evident on the
roof rafters and skip sheathing. According to the applicant and his roofer, Larry Farmer
of Reliable Roofers, red slate has a 50-year warranty although research has also
supported that red slate can have a lifespan of 125 years.

According to the Chevy Chase Village Master Plan, leniency is required on
contributing resources that do not have a streetscape affect because it will only be visible
to neighbors from the rear. Overall, this proposal is approved for an asphalt shingle roof
to cover the back slope, however, Staff would like to recommend some research options
that were uncovered during the writing of this staff report.

The red slate is a New York state slate, known as “true unfading slate,” which is
available but costly because of both its unique color and the rareness of the stone quarry.
Artificial rubber slates manufactured by EcoStar Products (www.premiumroofs.com) are
available and come in red and are possibly alike the original at about a third of the price
of real slates, approximately $275-300 per square. Both of these products are obtainable
locally at the Roof Center in Bethesda.

With that being said, Staff would like to encourage the applicant to think about
imitation red slate instead of asphalt shingles as an economical option that is more
compatible than asphalt shingles. Primarily, imitation slate is a more compatible
substitute material and in order to meet the Secretary of Interior’s Guidelines for
Rehabilitating Historic Buildings that state, “repairing also includes the limited
replacement in kind—or with compatible substitute material—of extensively deteriorated
or missing parts of features when there are surviving prototypes.”

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being
consistent with Chapter 25A-8(b) 1:

The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic resource
within an historic district.

with the general conditions applicable to all Historic Area Work Permits that the
applicant shall also present any permit sets of drawings to HPC staff for review and
stamping prior to submission for permits and shall arrange for a field inspection by the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS), Field Services Office,
five days prior to commencement of work, and within two weeks following completion
of work.
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

tontact Preson; La Wyrewnee A € La. n'j)A'e V
Daytitme Phone No.: coz-7 78 - 90 II (%/C.e)

Tax Account No.: OO 9‘ g s 30 ‘/ Aw‘
Name of Property Owner; _Zj,WVJ/V(-( (&?L@nﬂ[t\q (/MJM (éyhnfl’lmm- No.: ?OI - 6!2 -4 79r CZDM)
nwess:_[]  GRAFTON S+t CA{IL/ Chase md. 209/

Stieet Numher Lity Stanl Zip Codn
covactor:_Re [1able Roo 'FMA. Moo o 301 -309~632 1
Contractor RegistiationNo.:. MH 1€ & 1206089 ( CWEMW>
Agentfor Owner: _ AJONL o Daytine Mhone Mo:

Address:
LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE

llouso Number: // - Steent; _&_EAF[ON g T

wwti: CA2vy Chase NewnsttvassSuer:_(0wmec Ficu 1T A ve ) ChoyLaos Cactle
o I8 pock: 2 4 subdivision: ___ CAe uj_gzauskz
e IS)3% Foew 16O Pace: 7~ F = 5‘5'5'73_0__9-

PARTONE; TYPEQF PERMIT ACTION ANOD USE

tA. CUECK ALL APPLICADLE: CHCCK ALL APP'LUCABLE:
1) Constuct ) Extend () Altes/Renovate UIAG ) Shab 1] oo Addition ) Parch (2] Ceck  IZ] Shed
I) Move (7] Instal 171 WieckMaze 1) Satar [.I Fireplace 171 Woodbutning Stove 17} Single Family

[} Revision Mﬂcnair' (2] Revocable 11 Froge/Wall [eomptetn Section 4} )Q Other; Kgﬂ‘g[_éa_xnag

{B. Construclion costestimate:  $ e N

tC. 10this is arevision of a previously approved active premit, see Peeit # L L

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/AODITIONS

27, Type of sewage disposal: 01 (K wssc OZI | Septic 011 1 Other

20.  Type ol water supply: ot [T WSSC 02 1) Well 0311 Other:

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONEY FOR FENCE/MRETAINING WI\L(

A, Neight feet inches

38. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is 1o bie constiucted on one ol the lollawing locatinas:

1"} Onpartyline/property line 12) Entirely on tand of ownee 1.1 On public right of way/easement

1 herehy coctily that | have the atharity fo make the Inregoicy application, that the application & casect, amf that the construrtion mll comply with plans
approved by all ngencins listed and § berehy ncknowledge and accopt this 1o bo o condiiion for (e iscunnce ol this peimit,

/é«wcé Juby 17, 2002

Signatuce of owner or edthorirerf agent A Uare

Appioved; Far Chairperson, tistoric Pieservation Commission
Uisappioved; Signature; [ Uate:
ApplicatioryTermit No.: 2 gj 0\3 Y Dave Filed): /Z//g '/E;)/ Data lssued:
0l 62V SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




THE FOLLOWING 1S MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE ‘
REQUIRED _DOCUMEN UST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

1. WHITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

o Descriplion of existiig stncturs{s) and environmental setting, including their historical features end significence;

tee ctleched

b. Genersl description of project and its eflect on the historic resource(s), the envisomental setting, and, where applicabls, the historic district;

Set atlached

2. EPLAN

Site and eavironmental selting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat. Your site plan must inchide:
8. the scale, north arrow, end date;
b, dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; anil

c. sile features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, stienmis, trash dunipstess, mechanicel equiprnent, and landsceping.

3. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

‘o st submiit 2 copies of plans and elevations in a format no laryer than 11" x 177, Plans on §1/27x 117 paper are preferred,

a. Schematic construction plans, with merked dimensions, indicating location, site and genecal type of walls, window snd door openings, and other
fixed Jeatures of tinth the existing resource(s) and the proposed woik,

b, Flevations {facades), with marked dimensions, cleatly inlicating proprsed wark in relation to existing construction and, when appropriate, context.
Al materials and lixtures proposed for the exterior must tre nuted an the elevations drawings, An existing and 8 proposed elevetion diswing of each
lacade allected by the propesed wotk is required.

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS -

General description of materials and manufactured items propased for jacorporatian in the work of the project. This information may be included on your
design drewings.
N

5. PHOTOGAAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resousce, inchuling details ol the affected portions. Ali lebels should be placed on the
frort of pholographs.

! b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed liom the pulilic right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. All fabels should be placed on

the front of photegraphs.

6. TREE SUNVEY

I yes: are praposing constiuction adjacent 1o or within the diiphne of any tree 6° or Jarger in diamcter {at approximately 4 feet sbove the ground), you
maatfile an accurate liee survey identifying the size, locatiun, and species of each tree ol at least that dimension.

7. ADDNESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPEATY DWNENS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list af adjacent and confrenting propierty owiers {not lenants), including names, addresses, and zip codes. This list
should inchide the awners ol all lots or parcels which adjnin the parcel in yiestion, es well os the owner{s) ol lot[s) or parcel(s) whichi lie directly across
the streeUhighway o the parcel in question. You can obtain this information from the Bepanmenl ol Assessments and Taxation, 51 Monroe Street,
Ruckville, {301/219-1355). . A L [ o L . . )

PLEASE PRINT {IN BLUE DI BLACK INK) 01l TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIBES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILLBE PIHOTOCBPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LADBELS.




1l.a.

The existing structure is a two-car garage, which we believe to have been constructed in
approximately 1910. The garage has white stucco walls which are original and which have just
been repainted. The main portion of the roof is covered with red slate, which we believe to be
original from around 1910. A smaller portion of the roof, on the right side and the left side, is
red asphalt shingles, which must have replaced original red slate sometime before we purchased
the house in 1989. The garage is at the end of the driveway in the rear right hand corner of the
property (as you face the property from Grafton Street). The original garage doors, which slid
horizontally to open and close, were removed in approximately 1992 and replaced with doors
that move vertically.

1.b.

The back half of the garage roof, which is not visible from Grafton Street, has leaks and is
sagging. The contractor advises that we should remove the slate on the back half of the garage
and remove all of the flooring on the roof rafters. The contractor will then put down new
plywood on the rafters (after repairing the rafiers where there is the sagging) and new tar paper.
Then, the contractor will replace the original old red slate on the back half of the roof with new
asphalt shingles. The new shingles will be designed to match the original color as closely as
possible. The contractor advises that he cannot reuse the old slate, as it is cracked badly. He
also advises that this sort of red slate either is not available to be purchased today or is
prohibitively expensive. We will continue to have original slate on the front half of the garage
roof (the portion visible from Grafton Street), since that portion of the roof is not sagging or
leaking and seems in reasonable repair.

Note that in the attached photos (View 2), the back of our garage is only visible from our back
neighbors’ yards. View 2 is from between the garages of our two neighbors who live on Hesketh
Street. Please note that both of these garages are constructed with stucco (similar to our garage)
and neither has a slate roof. Each has asphalt shingles, which we presume to be replacements.

DC-514018 v1 0950000-102



HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTICING

[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner’s mailing address
Lawvence amd Claud g La h//tM
Il Gyafton SE
con, (Lae, Md. 20813

Owner’s Agent’s mailing address
D (=]

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

JUJ; an d Bob Levin

13 5,*44-4045’1-.
Chevy Chase, MA. 2o¥is

(pegt doo )

Jlan and Sasen Lakems
18 Gration S+, _
Chevy Chowr, Md. 208
(wsedw a.c ross Sfud')

George and Muri Wil
£ ton §F.
Loy Chase, i 208°S

(wog + fo0)

Dav:JM"L'3“ R/a.m

g Heskern ST -

[‘“7(4‘“1 M. o087
(upnt“>'

Wesley and Banbera Pric,
lo B [MHeskeltt S+,
[A-w)' (Aw) M, 20848

( Beh.n D

2'addresses' noticing table




Lawrence Coe Lanpher
11 Grafton Street
Chevy Chase, Md. 20815
301/652-4785 (home)
202/778-9011 (office)

July 12, 2002 B i
AU L 17 20 N
e L B
Department of Permitting Services CEPT. OF PERMITTING SERVICES j
250 Hungerford Drive (Route 355) DE/ISION OF CASE WORK MHGHT.
2™ Floor

Rockville, Md. 20850

Re:  Historic Area Work Permit for 11 Grafton St., Chevy Chase, Md. 20815

Dear Sir or Madame:

My wife, Claudia Lanpher, and I reside at 11 Grafton Street, Chev&r Chase, Maryland
20815. We submit with this letter two sets of documentation for an Application for a Historic
Area Work Permit. Please forward these materials to the Historic Preservation Commission.

We understand that the Historic Preservation Commission genefally schedules meetings
for the second and fourth Wednesdays of each month. We respectfully request that a meeting on

this Application be scheduled for the fourth Wednesday in August 2002, i.e., for Wednesday,
August 28, 2002.

Let me briefly describe the work that is proposed. In the back right hand corner of our lot
we have a two-car stucco garage. We believe it was constructed at approximately the same time -
as the house -- around 1910. The existing roof is red slate. The front part of the garage roof
can be viewed from Grafton Street (see Views 1 and 5 on the photos that are attached as part of

the Application). It is in good shape and other than some minor repairs, no work is planned on
that.

The back part of the garage roof is not visible from Grafton Street. It is partially visible
from the yards of our back neighbors, as shown in View 2 among the attached photos. The back
of the garage roof is sagging due to some rotted rafters and the back of the roof also leaks. This

needs to be repaired or there is a possibility that the entire back of the garage eventually could
fall down. '

Our contractor (Reliable Roofers; a copy of the draft contract is enclosed) proposes to
remove the slate and plywood on the back of the roof. He will repair the rotten wood to



eliminate the sagging, put down new plywood and felt paper, and then put on new asphalt
shingles, with a color that matches as closely as possible the red slate on the front of the garage
roof. The contractor advises us that the existing red slate on the back of the roof is too old and
cracked to be reused and that new red slate is probably not available (or is prohibitively
expensive if it could be found).

Accordingly, the substantive alteration that is proposed is to replace the red slate shingles
- on the back of the garage with red asphalt shingles.

Thank you in advance for your consideration of this Application. Please contact me or
my wife if you have any questions in advance of the meeting.

Sinceily, P’y Véfdz,&

Lawrence Coe Lanpher

Enclosures



Landtech Associates, Inc.
7307 Balimore Avenue Suite 214

College Park, MD 20740
301-277-8878
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Location Drawing of: LOT:18 BLOCK: 24
#11 Grafton Street LOT: Part of 7 BLOCK: 25
SECTION NO. 2 PLAT BK: 2 PLAT#: 106

CHEVY CHASE DATE:8-26-97 SCALE:1"=20'

Montgomery County, MD CASE NUMBER: T-7554
FILE NUMBER: SC-97121
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NOTES :

1. The plat ie of beefit +o 0 comsumer only insofar as it s required by a len-
der or a title insurance company or it6 agert in connection with cdrmtem-

loted fransfer, financing or re-financing.

2. plat is not Yo be relied upon for the egtablishment or location of
fences, garoges, buildings, or other exieting or future improvermerrts.

3. The pla‘}?docs not provide for the accurate iderrtification offroperf'y
boundary lines, but such 1derr-ification may not be required for 1te

~O TITLE REFORT PURNMED TTansfer of 1itle or securing finoncing or re-financing. ,

CERTIFICATION : I bereby certify that the position of the significart vigible improve -
ments on the above described preperty has been.carefully established in compliorice
with the *"Minimum Stondords of Proctice” for the State of Mary/and.
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MHIC#120608

RELIABLE ROOFERS
3540 CRAIN HIGHWAY #173
BOWIE, MD 20716
PH# 301-309-0321

1-877-525-8595 -
FAX# 301-464-3721

PROPOSAL SUBMlTTED To: Ms Lanpher -~ . Date 5-6-02

JOB ADDRESS .STREET: 11 Grafton St

cITY "STATEV ZIP:-C-hevy'_ Chase Md

PHONE 30 1 -652-4785

RELIABLE ROOFING OFFERS THE FOLLOWING:

'1. Remove all slate from the back of the garage only.

2. Remove any existing damaged or rotted plywood at a rate of $45.00 per 4> X 8’ sheet or
$4.50 per linear foot on plank 17X 6”. (additional to contract price)

Install 151b. felt. '

. Install new 30 year certainteed shingles - color (Motd\ 2 @9 Manufacture

- 5. Remove slate, as necessary fron the front of the gargae to repalr, using left over slate form
the rear.

6. Reinstall slate and seal.
7. Insta]l new fasc1a on front and paint.

S
o

Note Replacement of Rottery Ratfer will be $1 00.00 per Rafter "This will be an addltlonal cost to the
contract, '

10 year WOrkmanship'warrahty provided by Reliable Roofers, Inc.
30 year warranty from shingleManufacture

‘WE PROPOSE HEREBY OFFERS TO FURNISH MATERIALS AND LABOR COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS, FOR THE SUM OF:

TERMS: 1/3 DEPOSIT REQUIRED AT SIGNING: $ 630.00 TOTAL: $1890.00
BALANCE DUE AT COMPLETION: $1260.00 )

SERVICE CHARGE OF 1 1/2 % PER MONTH WILL BE APPLIED TO ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS, ( ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF 18%.)
NOTE: THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY US IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN  DAYS.
AUTHORIZED SIONATURE:

ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CONTRACT THE ABOVE PRICES, SPECIFICATION AND CONDITIONS ARE SATISFACTORY AND HEREBY ACCEPTED. YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO |
DO WORK SPECIFIED. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS OUTLINED ABOVE.
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
DATE OF ACCEPTANCE

PLEASE READ REVERSE SIDE PRIOR TO SIGNING.



















07/30/02 11:08 FAX 2027789137 KIRKPATRICK AND LOCKHART d002

“Hearing on Application . . Page 1ot 1

Lanpher, Lawrence Coe

From: Lanpher, Lawrence Coe

Sent:  Monday, July 29, 2002 10:06 AM
To: Corri Jimenez (E-mail)

Subject: Hearing on Application

Dear Ms. Jimenez:

This e-mail confirms our discussion on the phone earlier today.

On July 12, 2002, my wile and I filed an application for a Historic Area Work Permit for our home at 11 Grafion Street,
Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815. The permit, if granted, would permit us to replace the slate shingles on the back half of
our garage roof with asphalt shingles. We requested an August 28 hearing date. You have informed me that the
Historic Preservation Commission will not be meeting on August 28. You also informed me that the August 14
calendar is quite full and I informed you that my wife and I will be away on August 14.

In view of the foregoing, please accept this e-mail as our consent to postponement of consideration of our permit
application until September 11, 2002.

While [ am writing, I want you to know that I was quite disappointed to hear you state that you would likely recommend
AGAINST our permit application. I do not want to debate the merits at this time. Suffice it to state, howcver, that
roofers have informed us that to replace the roof with slate or to reuse the existing slate would be very expensiive,

Given that the portion of the roof that we seek to replace cannot be viewed from the street (and can barely be viewed
from behind the garage), I regpectfully submit that this makes no sensc. I am all for preserving our herilage, and I think
you can tell from the condition of our residence that we have devoted a great deal of atiention to that  But to require the
Lanphers to invest a whole bunch of money when (i) the roof is basically invisible and (ii) there are some asphalt
shingles on (he garage already, just does not make sense to me.

1 respectfully hope that you will reconsider your tentative position.
Sincerely,

Lawrence Coe Lanpher

11 Grafton Street

Chevy Chase, Md. 20815

301/652-4785 (home)
202/778-9011 (office)
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